
South Carolina Baseball

Overall Statistics for South Carolina (as of Mar 04, 2026)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 9-5   Home: 8-3   Away: 1-1   Neutral: 0-1   SEC: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 5 Talmadge LeCroy  . 3 6 2 14-14 47 8 17 3 0 2 8 26  . 5 5 3 9 1 6 0  . 4 6 6 1 1 1-2 116 16 0 1.000

19 KJ Scobey  . 3 3 3 14-14 60 10 20 6 0 2 11 32  . 5 3 3 2 0 9 1  . 3 5 5 0 0 0-2 15 23 4  . 9 0 5

 3 Patrick Evans  . 3 2 6 13-12 43 10 14 7 0 3 7 30  . 6 9 8 6 0 10 2  . 4 0 8 0 0 3-5 17 2 1  . 9 5 0

12 Ethan Lizama  . 2 7 7 14-13 47 9 13 3 1 0 5 18  . 3 8 3 7 1 9 0  . 3 8 2 0 0 1-3 20 4 1  . 9 6 0

17 Tyler Bak  . 2 2 7 14-13 44 6 10 1 0 2 8 17  . 3 8 6 5 3 12 3  . 3 4 6 0 0 1-2 29 0 1  . 9 6 7

30 Dawson Harman  . 2 1 1 12-12 38 5 8 4 0 1 7 15  . 3 9 5 5 2 13 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 9 21 3  . 9 0 9

--------------------

 9 Will Craddock  . 3 6 7 9-9 30 12 11 3 1 2 6 22  . 7 3 3 5 4 7 0  . 5 0 0 1 0 0-0 43 3 0 1.000

 0 Logan Sutter  . 3 3 3 11-9 27 5 9 3 0 2 7 18  . 6 6 7 2 0 7 0  . 3 7 9 0 1 0-0 5 10 0 1.000

22 Reese Moore  . 3 1 8 8-6 22 2 7 2 0 1 3 12  . 5 4 5 1 0 3 0  . 3 3 3 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

18 Aaron Jamison  . 2 8 6 11-5 21 6 6 1 0 2 4 13  . 6 1 9 3 1 6 0  . 3 8 5 1 0 0-0 11 2 0 1.000

34 Luke Yuhasz  . 2 8 6 8-4 21 4 6 3 0 0 3 9  . 4 2 9 1 0 6 0  . 3 1 8 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

40 Gavin Braland  . 2 5 0 4-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 1 0-0 15 2 0 1.000

15 Beau Hollins  . 1 3 5 12-10 37 2 5 0 0 0 4 5  . 1 3 5 2 0 7 1  . 1 7 5 1 0 0-0 73 3 2  . 9 7 4

 4 Erik Parker  . 1 2 5 9-2 8 1 1 1 0 0 2 2  . 2 5 0 0 2 2 0  . 3 0 0 0 1 0-0 1 5 2  . 7 5 0

 8 Jack Reynolds  . 1 2 5 9-1 8 2 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 2 5 0 1 0 0  . 2 2 2 0 1 0-0 3 8 0 1.000

21 Jake Randolph  . 0 0 0 3-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000

14 Caleb Hoover  . 0 0 0 4-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 7 8 14 464 84 129 37 2 17 77 221  . 4 7 6 48 17 99 7  . 3 6 3 5 5 6-14 369 122 16  . 9 6 8

Opponents  . 2 1 8 14 450 49 98 11 0 9 44 136  . 3 0 2 52 10 138 5  . 3 0 9 5 7 18-21 352 120 13  . 9 7 3

LOB - Team (103), Opp (106). DPs turned - Team (10), Opp (9). IBB - Team (0), Opp (2). Picked off - Sutter 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

32 Brandon Stone  1 . 2 6 1-0 4 2 0 0/0 0 14.1 13 3 2 4 15 0 0 0  . 2 3 6 0 1 0 1 0

24 Josh Gunther  4 . 2 0 2-0 3 1 0 0/1 0 15.0 12 7 7 5 20 3 0 2  . 2 1 4 1 0 0 1 1

--------------------

 7 Alex Valentin  0 . 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 0/1 3 12.1 4 0 0 3 20 2 0 0  . 0 9 8 1 0 0 1 0

16 Patrick Dudley  0 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 5.2 3 1 0 2 5 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 1 1 0 1 0

27 Zach Russell  1 . 4 2 2-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 6.1 6 2 1 1 7 1 0 0  . 2 4 0 1 1 0 0 1

35 Logan Prisco  2 . 0 8 0-0 4 1 0 0/0 0 8.2 6 3 2 3 10 1 0 0  . 1 8 8 0 1 0 0 0

28 Hudson Lee  2 . 0 8 0-0 5 0 0 0/1 0 4.1 1 1 1 1 6 0 0 1  . 0 7 7 0 0 0 0 0

20 Elijah Foster  2 . 4 5 1-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 3.2 2 1 1 4 3 0 0 0  . 1 8 2 0 0 0 0 1

41 Cooper Parks  2 . 8 4 1-1 5 0 0 0/1 0 6.1 6 4 2 4 3 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 2 0 0 1

45 Connor Chicoli  2 . 9 2 1-1 4 3 0 0/0 0 12.1 14 4 4 3 11 1 0 1  . 2 8 6 0 0 0 0 0

47 Josh Gregoire  4 . 0 5 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 6.2 4 3 3 3 11 0 0 2  . 1 6 7 0 0 1 0 0

13 Amp Phillips  4 . 1 5 1-1 3 3 0 0/1 0 13.0 9 6 6 7 13 1 0 1  . 1 9 6 2 0 0 0 2

39 Riley Goodman  5 . 7 9 0-2 3 3 0 0/0 0 9.1 8 6 6 8 10 0 0 0  . 2 2 9 4 3 0 0 0

 6 Bradley Hodges  6 . 7 5 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 2.2 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0  . 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0

44 Parker Marlatt 23.14 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 8 6 6 2 3 2 0 2  . 6 6 7 0 0 0 1 1

Totals  3 . 1 5 9-5 14 14 0 2/2 3 123.0 98 49 43 52 138 11 0 9  . 2 1 8 10 10 1 5 7

Opponents  5 . 3 7 5-9 14 14 1 0/0 1 117.1 129 84 70 48 99 37 2 17  . 2 7 8 9 17 1 5 5

PB - Team (3), LeCroy 3, Opp (3). Pickoffs - Team (3), Phillips 1, Goodman 1, Parks 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - LeCroy (17-19),

Prisco (4-4), Goodman (2-3), Lee (1-2), Gregoire (2-2), Chicoli (2-2), B. Stone (1-2), Foster (1-1), Parks (1-1), Russell

(1-1), Dudley (1-1), Hodges (1-1), Braland (1-1), Gunther (1-1).



South Carolina Baseball

Overall Statistics for South Carolina (as of Mar 04, 2026)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 5 Talmadge LeCroy 132 116 16 0 1.000 3 17 2  . 8 9 5 3 0

 9 Will Craddock 46 43 3 0 1.000 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

40 Gavin Braland 17 15 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

 0 Logan Sutter 15 5 10 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Aaron Jamison 13 11 2 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Jack Reynolds 11 3 8 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Jake Randolph 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Amp Phillips 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Alex Valentin 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

41 Cooper Parks 4 0 4 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0

32 Brandon Stone 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

22 Reese Moore 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

34 Luke Yuhasz 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

39 Riley Goodman 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

35 Logan Prisco 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

24 Josh Gunther 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

44 Parker Marlatt 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 Beau Hollins 78 73 3 2  . 9 7 4 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Tyler Bak 30 29 0 1  . 9 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Ethan Lizama 25 20 4 1  . 9 6 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Patrick Evans 20 17 2 1  . 9 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

30 Dawson Harman 33 9 21 3  . 9 0 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 KJ Scobey 42 15 23 4  . 9 0 5 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Erik Parker 8 1 5 2  . 7 5 0 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Patrick Dudley 3 1 1 1  . 6 6 7 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

27 Zach Russell 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

47 Josh Gregoire 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

14 Caleb Hoover 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Elijah Foster 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

28 Hudson Lee 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

45 Connor Chicoli 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

 6 Bradley Hodges 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 507 369 122 16  . 9 6 8 10 18 3  . 8 5 7 3 0

Opponents 485 352 120 13  . 9 7 3 9 6 8  . 4 2 9 3 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   75% of Games   1 AB   2.0 AB/Game   3.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


